
SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR FILMING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY  

WITHIN THE TOWN OF WALLKILL, NEW YORK 

 

The following filming/location fees shall be paid by permit applicants prior to the issuance of the 

permit, which fees are in addition to the daily permit fee of $250.00: 

1. The Town of Wallkill charges the following fees for filming on public property within 

the Town: 

• Commercial Feature Film, Video or Television Production - $1,200 for eight 

hours, $100 each hour thereafter (per day) 

• Documentary - $100 per hour 

• Public Service Announcement - $50 per hour 

• Student Filming/Photography – Free if not-for-profit, otherwise $50 per hour 

• Commercial Still Photography - $100 per hour 

• For parking services only for base camp, crew or trucks - $500 per day 

2. In accordance with Section 4 of the Town’s Filming Policy, if the Town determines that 

it is necessary to assign police, public works or other Town employees to facilitate or 

monitor the filming process, additional costs for such personnel and equipment shall be 

assessed by the Town.  

 

3. The Town Board reserves the right to adjust the level of any fee chargeable under this 

policy when the circumstances warrant. 

 


